

SECTION - XVIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONPETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7984, 8034 and 8070
OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRABHAT ETC.

....PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.04.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Applications for exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order(s).

It is further directed that the respondents shall not dispossess the petitioners from their respective lands, until further orders.”

It is submitted that accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three common respondents in all the matters by registered AD post on 16.04.2016. AD card duly signed has been received on respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/s/off report/m.doc.